If the Transaction fails due to a competing offer or bid being made and accepted by Prism shareholders which results in a change
of control (being in excess of 45%) of Prism within six months of the date of which the Scheme or Transaction fails or is
withdrawn, Prism will pay Net1 a break fee of R6 865 000 (six million eight hundred sixty-five thousand rand).

6.2
Subject to clause 6.1, the break fee will be payable notwithstanding the failing of any condition precedent to the Scheme (other
than those set out in 5.1.1, 5.1.2 or 5.1.3) or to the Transaction or the fulfilment of any resolutive condition to which the Scheme

[...]

and clauses 7.3.2.1 to 7.3.2.4 shall cease to be of any force or effect.

7.3.3
With effect from the Signature Date, but subject to the Implementation of the Scheme, Net1 shall, in addition, grant to
the Executives and other staff the right to acquire 1,050,000 (one million fifty thousand) UEPS shares at the Fair Market
Value, which options shall vest, pro rata, over a period of 5 (five) years. The number of options being granted to each of
the respective Executives and other staff is set out in annexe �C�.

7.4
Should the Transaction be successfully implemented, Net1 agrees that the Prism staff bonus scheme for Prism�s 2006 financial